

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27110/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2012 in MACAP No.497/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR GIRDHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) M.Sanjeet K.Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

The petitioner-insurance company is directed to deposit a sum of Rs.9,84,300/- before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, North East District, Karkardooma Court, Delhi in MACT Suit No.142/11 within four weeks' time from today. After such deposit is made, we permit the respondents herein to withdraw 50% of the amount so deposited. We also direct that proper verification shall be done by the Tribunal before issuing the amounts to the respondents. Rest of the money shall be deposited in a Fixed Deposit account of a Nationalized Bank for a period of one year initially.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master